e o6 4 NTORTIT S R . ’
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION, MODIFICATICH CF COIIRACT 1 2

Glinital SIPVICES ADMNL s aTiDN

My MOC MG j4) Cre) 1-1890)
1AM DN/ OO CATION NO r 3 IEISTVE DaTE 3 REGUS IO /PURCHASE REOUEST NO o PRONCY NO (1] w'jrnwbded

02 12/31/79 |

3 BAAD 9y covt & ADWPOSTERED BY (1 ather tham block 3)

U. §. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 8005120038
Division of Contracts

Washington, DC 20555 |
7 CONTRACTON CODE | | FACIITY CODE | L]
NaME AND ADDEESS AMINDMENT OF
‘ - - [ soucnanon wo i
U. S. Department of Commerce pateD (See "k 9)
(Swvens, ooy, National Bureau of Standards
e e Office of Measurements for G ot roests wo. NPC=01-79-011
Code) Nuclear Safeauards
| washington, DC 20234 _J ' o.uo__zﬁlfizg__/»'m-o'n

9 Tais BLOCK APPLILS OMY 1O AmINDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The ohove nunbered wiiauten is amended os st lorth s black 1
Ofvwion must schnoniedge receipt of thia emendment prior 1o the how ond cave &

The howt end dote wpecified for recept of Ofen D w eviended, D s net evianded

peciled o e swixitoton, o o emended, by one of the follom ing methads
. d lener o telegrom

iy mendment, (B) By ochno=iedging recep! of ths omendment on roch topy of the ofler submitted, o (¢} By seporole 3.

.:d .ﬂ“n.ﬂ‘.am FANURE OF YOUR ACKOWLEDGMENT TO B RECLIVED AT THE 1SSUING OIHICE PRIOR 10 THE MTUR AND

R M, by winve of tha emendment you desne 1o change on ofler olirady swbmined, such change moy be mode by ‘elegrom

the solicdoton ond the emendment, ond » received

(8) By ngning ond 1ehnag e inpel of
which incivdes @ telerance to the relciioton
DATE SPECIHED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF Yyour Off
o lener, provded vueh Wiegiom = lener mokes releience o

10 ACCOUNTNG AND APPROPR ATION DATA (1] required)

B&R NO. .10-19-03-05

FIN NO. B60160 Amount $680,000.00

R

11, TS MOCK APRIES OMY 10 MCOIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS

o) D ™ Change Order m innved punvent o

The Oronges w! forth a blod 17 oo made o the chove numbeed contioct/ onder.
edminstiative changes (such o3 changes i payng office, oppropiiation dote, eic.) sl formh in block

5 D The cbowe aumbe ed comiact/order s modifed to rellect the
the mutual agreement of both parties

() [D Ths Supplementel Agreavent s entered into pursvent to euthorty of

» modifias the abose mumbersd contrac ot set foth in block 12

12 DESCRPTION OF AME NDMENT / MODIF ICATION

A. Regarding Article I - Period of Performance - The period of performance
is revised to continue through December 31, 1980 vice March 31, 1980.

8. Regarding Article II - Scope of Work - The scope of work is revised to
include the NBS FY 1980 nroposal dated December 5, 1979, which is approved

and incorporated herein by this reference.

C. Regarding Article IV - Estimate of Cost - The estimate of cost for this
FY 1980 effort hereunder is $680,000.00.

D. Regarding Article V - Obligation of Funds -

A. Funds in the amount of $680,000.00 are hereby obligated for a total
obligation under this Interagency Agreement of $1,680,000.00.

POOR ORIGINAL

emam unchanged ond m Wil force ond efloct

relerenced in block B, o3 heretolowe chonged.

focopt on promded heen, o terms and conditions of the document

(b8 {
ONT 1 U
Y e o e 15 NOV REQUIRED U] conTRACTON/OFFEROR 15 stoug 1O SIGN THIS DOCUMEINT AND RETURN 3 COPMS TO SSUNG CHE
’ ’ -

10 SIGN THIs DOCUMENT

e

14 NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OF EROR &:.r«up.smu OF AMIRCA |/ / e

B
o BN Tosaioiie. $ e e \U/ \$erfe, <
. \ 1

(S getre of penon auttonied to 1gal [Signatvre of Contiacting O cer|
19 Dalf &£ SNID

76 DATE SIGNED T8 NAME OF CONTAACTING CIFICER (T)pe or primt)

Kellogg V. Morton 2,

15, NAME AND T ©F SIGHER [ T)pe or priwt)

* David B. Shreve. € '_n;lptrn!\t"' 4l '1‘ ®

& 0.5 Cre:18i70-241-230/3183




Modification ho. 02 to
Contract No. NRC-01-79-011
Page 2 of 2

The NRC Accounting Data for the additional $680,000.00 is as

follows:

B&R No.
FIN No.

10-19-03-05
860160



